TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rocco Venezia		02/14/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Geotilities Land Surveyor, P.C.		02/14/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pictometry International Corporation
Street Address:	100 Town Centre Dr.
Internal Address:	Suite A
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14623
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85022752	GEOTILITIES
Serial Number:	85022767	GEOTILITIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)607-8686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4056078600

Email: ecampbell@dunlapcodding.com

Correspondent Name: Emily E. Campbell

Address Line 1: 1601 N.W. Expressway, Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6338.129/6338.130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily E. Campbell

TRADEMARK REEL: 004477 FRAME: 0639

900183817

Signature:	/emilyecampbell/
Date:	02/14/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=6338.129 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=6338.129 Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004477 FRAME: 0640

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rocco Venezia, individually, having offices at 2800 Butternut Lane, Canandaigua, New York 14424 ("Venezia"); Geotilities Land Surveyor, P.C., a corporation organized under the laws of New York, USA, also having offices at 2800 Butternut Lane, Canandaigua, New York 14424 ("Geotilities Corp.") (Venezia and Geotilities Corp. together as the "ASSIGNORS"); and Pictometry International Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, USA, having offices at 100 Town Centre Dr., Suite A, Rochester, New York 14623 ("ASSIGNEE"), entered into an agreement on July 14, 2010, for the sale of ASSIGNORS' business assets to ASSIGNEE, including its trademarks.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS adopted and used the following trademarks ("MARKS"):

GEOTILITIES
GEOTILITIES and design

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all ASSIGNORS' interest in the MARKS and any common law rights associated with the MARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all its right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, including any common law rights associated therewith, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS, and including (but not by way of limitation) the right to sue and collect and keep damages for past infringements thereof.

THE STATE OF

	ACKNOWLEDG	<u>EMENI</u>	
STATE OF New York)) § §		
COUNTY OF Monroe) 33		
The foregoing instru // day of Feligo⊸f	iment was acknowledged /, 2011.	before me, a Notary Public, on	this the
My Comm. Expires	Comm. Number	Notary Public	
		EDWARD C. KENYON	

2

RECORDED: 02/14/2011

Notary Public in the State of New York
Ontario County & D2KE5U24126
Commission Expires 7/3/3/4 19-